The Hearts Center Presents
2022 Autumn Equinox Prayer Vigil
Safeguarding Our Spiritual Heritage and Rights Now!
Livestreamed from Livingston, Montana
September 16-18

All times Mountain Daylight Time (MDT)

Friday, September 16

8:30 am
8:55

9:00
9:15

11:00
11:15

11:30

1:00 pm
2:30
4:00

Registration open

In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices
are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a
cough, please sit in the anteroom)

Welcome by David Christopher Lewis. Silent meditation. Doors are closed
Doors are reopened

Rosary of Faith

Prayers and songs led by The Hearts Center of Washington D.C., Maryland and
Virginia (DCMV)

Intermission

Presentation by Sharon Wallace: “Fulfilling Our Civic Duties to Support Righteous
Government”

Prayers and songs

El Morya: God-Government Is the Requirement of the Hour!

Close

Paneurythmy at Lewis’ property or hike

Replay of 2 hours of Harvest Landmark HeartStreams

Saturday, September 17 (Constitution Day)

8:55

9:00
9:15

10:15

10:35

11:00
11:15

1:00 pm
2:30
4:00

In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices
are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a
cough, please sit in the anteroom.)

Silent meditation. Doors are closed

Doors are reopened

Kuan Yin Rosary

Prayers and songs led by The Hearts Center of Mount Shasta

Presentation by Ken Mueller: “Keys to Safeguard Our Freedoms Enumerated in
the Bill of Rights”

Presentation by Adrie Min: “An Introduction to the Constitution of the United
States of America”

Intermission

Prayers and songs

Saint Germain: Safeguarding Our Spiritual Heritage and Rights Now!
Close

Paneurhythmy at Lewis’ property or hike

Broadcast of the 2006 Hearts Center Egypt pilgrimage
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Sunday, September 18

8:55

9:00

9:15

10:15

11:00
11:15

In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices
are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a
cough, please sit in the anteroom)

Silent meditation. Doors are closed

Doors are reopened

Vesta’'s Solar Rosary

Prayers and songs led by The Hearts Center of Chicago

Harvest-Time Contest—sharing of creative activities by our local groups

Love offering

Intermission

Prayers and songs

Group Soul-Raising Session with the Holy Spirit

Jesus: Claim Your Divine Destiny in Freedom’s Light!

1:00 pm  Circle of Oneness

Pot Fortune-Picnic and Fun games at Lewis’ property
All groups encouraged to have pot fortune and fun games at their own locations

Program is subject to change
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