The Hearts Center Presents 2022 Autumn Equinox Prayer Vigil

Safeguarding Our Spiritual Heritage and Rights Now!

Livestreamed from Livingston, Montana September 16-18

All times Mountain Daylight Time (MDT)

Friday, September 16		
8:30 am	Registration open	
8:55	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices	
	are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a	
	cough, please sit in the anteroom)	
9:00	Welcome by David Christopher Lewis. Silent meditation. Doors are closed	
9:15	Doors are reopened	
	Rosary of Faith	
	Prayers and songs led by The Hearts Center of Washington D.C., Maryland and	
	Virginia (DCMV)	
11:00	Intermission	
11:15	Presentation by Sharon Wallace: "Fulfilling Our Civic Duties to Support Righteous Government"	
11:30	Prayers and songs	
4.00	El Morya: God-Government Is the Requirement of the Hour!	
1:00 pm 2:30	Close	
4:00	Paneurythmy at Lewis' property or hike Replay of 2 hours of Harvest Landmark HeartStreams	
4.00	Replay of 2 hours of Harvest Landmark Heartotreams	
Saturday, September 17 (Constitution Day)		
Saturday,	September 17 (Constitution Day)	
Saturday, 8:55	September 17 (Constitution Day) In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices	
	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices	
	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a	
8:55	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a cough, please sit in the anteroom.)	
8:55 9:00	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a cough, please sit in the anteroom.) Silent meditation. Doors are closed	
9:00 9:15	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a cough, please sit in the anteroom.) Silent meditation. Doors are closed Doors are reopened Kuan Yin Rosary Prayers and songs led by The Hearts Center of Mount Shasta	
8:55 9:00	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a cough, please sit in the anteroom.) Silent meditation. Doors are closed Doors are reopened Kuan Yin Rosary Prayers and songs led by The Hearts Center of Mount Shasta Presentation by Ken Mueller: "Keys to Safeguard Our Freedoms Enumerated in	
9:00 9:15 10:15	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a cough, please sit in the anteroom.) Silent meditation. Doors are closed Doors are reopened Kuan Yin Rosary Prayers and songs led by The Hearts Center of Mount Shasta Presentation by Ken Mueller: "Keys to Safeguard Our Freedoms Enumerated in the Bill of Rights"	
9:00 9:15	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a cough, please sit in the anteroom.) Silent meditation. Doors are closed Doors are reopened Kuan Yin Rosary Prayers and songs led by The Hearts Center of Mount Shasta Presentation by Ken Mueller: "Keys to Safeguard Our Freedoms Enumerated in the Bill of Rights" Presentation by Adrie Min: "An Introduction to the Constitution of the United	
9:00 9:15 10:15 10:35	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a cough, please sit in the anteroom.) Silent meditation. Doors are closed Doors are reopened Kuan Yin Rosary Prayers and songs led by The Hearts Center of Mount Shasta Presentation by Ken Mueller: "Keys to Safeguard Our Freedoms Enumerated in the Bill of Rights" Presentation by Adrie Min: "An Introduction to the Constitution of the United States of America"	
9:00 9:15 10:15 10:35 11:00	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a cough, please sit in the anteroom.) Silent meditation. Doors are closed Doors are reopened Kuan Yin Rosary Prayers and songs led by The Hearts Center of Mount Shasta Presentation by Ken Mueller: "Keys to Safeguard Our Freedoms Enumerated in the Bill of Rights" Presentation by Adrie Min: "An Introduction to the Constitution of the United States of America" Intermission	
9:00 9:15 10:15 10:35	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a cough, please sit in the anteroom.) Silent meditation. Doors are closed Doors are reopened Kuan Yin Rosary Prayers and songs led by The Hearts Center of Mount Shasta Presentation by Ken Mueller: "Keys to Safeguard Our Freedoms Enumerated in the Bill of Rights" Presentation by Adrie Min: "An Introduction to the Constitution of the United States of America" Intermission Prayers and songs	
9:00 9:15 10:15 10:35 11:00 11:15	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a cough, please sit in the anteroom.) Silent meditation. Doors are closed Doors are reopened Kuan Yin Rosary Prayers and songs led by The Hearts Center of Mount Shasta Presentation by Ken Mueller: "Keys to Safeguard Our Freedoms Enumerated in the Bill of Rights" Presentation by Adrie Min: "An Introduction to the Constitution of the United States of America" Intermission Prayers and songs Saint Germain: Safeguarding Our Spiritual Heritage and Rights Now!	
8:55 9:00 9:15 10:15 10:35 11:00 11:15 1:00 pm	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a cough, please sit in the anteroom.) Silent meditation. Doors are closed Doors are reopened Kuan Yin Rosary Prayers and songs led by The Hearts Center of Mount Shasta Presentation by Ken Mueller: "Keys to Safeguard Our Freedoms Enumerated in the Bill of Rights" Presentation by Adrie Min: "An Introduction to the Constitution of the United States of America" Intermission Prayers and songs Saint Germain: Safeguarding Our Spiritual Heritage and Rights Now! Close	
9:00 9:15 10:15 10:35 11:00 11:15	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a cough, please sit in the anteroom.) Silent meditation. Doors are closed Doors are reopened Kuan Yin Rosary Prayers and songs led by The Hearts Center of Mount Shasta Presentation by Ken Mueller: "Keys to Safeguard Our Freedoms Enumerated in the Bill of Rights" Presentation by Adrie Min: "An Introduction to the Constitution of the United States of America" Intermission Prayers and songs Saint Germain: Safeguarding Our Spiritual Heritage and Rights Now!	

Sunday, September 18

y,	
8:55	In seats in the Sanctuary of the Heart. (Mobile phones and all electronic devices are completely OFF and preferably not brought into the sanctuary. If you have a cough, please sit in the anteroom)
	,
9:00	Silent meditation. Doors are closed
9:15	Doors are reopened
	Vesta's Solar Rosary
	Prayers and songs led by The Hearts Center of Chicago
10:15	Harvest-Time Contest—sharing of creative activities by our local groups
	Love offering
11:00	Intermission
11:15	Prayers and songs
	Group Soul-Raising Session with the Holy Spirit
	Jesus: Claim Your Divine Destiny in Freedom's Light!
1:00 pm	Circle of Oneness
•	Pot Fortune-Picnic and Fun games at Lewis' property
	All groups encouraged to have pot fortune and fun games at their own locations

Program is subject to change 08/01/2022